

2024年度 花ごよみ東京 おせちbuffet アレルギー表  
 2023年度になかった物

料理名	アレルギー品目(特定原材料8品目)
1・いくら醤油漬 Salmon Roe pickled in Soy Sauce	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
2・栗きんとん Mashed sweet potatoes with sweet chestnuts	
3・たたき牛蒡 Japanese-Style Sauteed Lotus Root	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
4・ローストビーフ Roast beef	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
5・鮭西京焼き Saikyo-Grilled Salmon	
6・里芋福め煮 Simmered Taro in Fortune Style Broth	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
7・紅白なます Japanese radish and Carrot pickled in vinegar	
8・穴子倶利伽羅焼き Conger eel skewered to resemble a snake and grilled with sauce	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
9・金柑 Kumquats simmered in sweet stock	
10・紅白かまぼこ Red and White Fish cake	卵 egg
11・松風焼 Matsukaze Style Meat Loaf	小麦(醤油)、卵 wheat (soy sauce),egg
12・蓮根甘酢漬 Sweet Vinegared Lotus Root	
13・田作り Dried small fishes simmered in sweetened SoySauce	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
14・海老旨煮 Shrimp Vegetables and Seafood simmered in sweetened Soy Sauce	小麦(醤油)、海老 wheat (soy sauce), shrimp
15・練昆布巻き Herring Kelp Roll	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
16・黒豆 Black beans simmered in sweetened soup stock	
17・鶏八幡巻き Yahata-style Rolled Chicken	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
18・数の子味噌漬 Herring Roe flavored with Saikyo miso	
19・公魚甘露煮 Sweet Simmered Smelt	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
20・筍煮 Simmered Bamboo Shoots	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
21・伊達巻き Thickly rolled sweet omelet	小麦(醤油) 卵 wheat (soy sauce),egg
以下、別料金の商品 Extra fee	
・雑煮	小麦(醤油)

Japanese traditional New Year's soup dish	wheat (soy sauce)
・餅(きなこ) Mochi with kinako	
・餅(磯辺) Isobe mochi	小麦(醤油) wheat (soy sauce)
・天婦羅 Tempura	小麦、卵 wheat (soy sauce),egg